
_

REPORT OF CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

MR. PRESIDENT AND MR. SPEAKER:

   We, the undersigned conferees, have had under consideration the amendments to the
following entitled BILL:

S. B. No. 3277:  Appropriation; Dept. of Corrections - Support
and Reimb. Local Confinement.

  We, therefore, respectfully submit the following report and recommendation:

   1.  That the House recede from its Amendment No. 1.

   2.  That the Senate and House adopt the following amendment:

Amend as follows:

Delete lines 10 through 95 and insert in lieu thereof the

following:

fiscal year beginning July 1, 2000, and ending June 30, 2001.....

..............................................$   233,756,940.00.

     SECTION 2.  The following sum, or so much thereof as may be

necessary, is hereby appropriated out of any money in the special

fund in the State Treasury to the credit of the Mississippi

Department of Corrections which is collected by or otherwise

become available for the purpose of defraying the expenses of the

Department, for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2000, and

ending June 30, 2001.........................$     12,624,819.00.

SECTION 3.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions

of Sections 1 and 2, not more than the amounts set forth below



_

shall be expended for the respective major objects or purposes of

expenditure:

  SUPPORT

  MAJOR OBJECTS OF EXPENDITURE:

Personal Services:

          Salaries, Wages and Fringe Benefits..$   119,527,250.00

          Travel and Subsistence................       657,245.00

     Contractual Services.......................    78,880,823.00

     Commodities................................    13,325,365.00

Capital Outlay:

          Other Than Equipment..................       804,578.00

          Equipment.............................     1,538,057.00

     Subsidies, Loans and Grants................        97,320.00

          Total................................$   214,830,638.00

  FUNDING:

     General Funds.............................$   207,410,995.00

     Special Funds..............................     7,419,643.00

          Total................................$   214,830,638.00

  AUTHORIZED POSITIONS:

     Permanent: Full Time    4,017

                    Part Time       31

     Time-Limited: Full Time       76

                    Part Time        0

MEDICAL SERVICES

  FUNDING:

     General Funds.............................$    25,729,818.00



_

     Special Funds..............................             0.00

          Total................................$    25,729,818.00

  AUTHORIZED POSITIONS:

     Permanent: Full Time        0

                    Part Time        0

     Time-Limited: Full Time        0

                    Part Time        0

PAROLE BOARD

  MAJOR OBJECTS OF EXPENDITURE:

Personal Services:

          Salaries, Wages and Fringe Benefits..$       424,881.00

          Travel and Subsistence................        50,000.00

     Contractual Services.......................       102,800.00

     Commodities................................        26,000.00

Capital Outlay:

          Other Than Equipment..................             0.00

          Equipment.............................        12,446.00

     Subsidies, Loans and Grants................             0.00

          Total................................$       616,127.00

  FUNDING:

     General Funds.............................$       616,127.00

     Special Funds..............................             0.00

          Total................................$       616,127.00

  AUTHORIZED POSITIONS:

     Permanent: Full Time       13

                    Part Time        0



_

     Time-Limited: Full Time        0

                    Part Time        0

    FARMING OPERATIONS

  MAJOR OBJECTS OF EXPENDITURE:

Personal Services:

          Salaries, Wages and Fringe Benefits..$       716,024.00

          Travel and Subsistence................        17,686.00

     Contractual Services.......................       845,973.00

     Commodities................................     2,350,000.00

Capital Outlay:

          Other Than Equipment..................       730,848.00

          Equipment.............................       511,645.00

     Subsidies, Loans and Grants................        33,000.00

          Total................................$     5,205,176.00

  FUNDING:

     General Funds.............................$             0.00

     Special Funds..............................     5,205,176.00

          Total................................$     5,205,176.00

  AUTHORIZED POSITIONS:

     Permanent: Full Time       20

                    Part Time        0

     Time-Limited: Full Time        0



_

                   Part Time        0

Further, amend by deleting lines 226 through 228

Further, amend by inserting a new Section 13 and a new Section

14 and renumbering subsequent sections, said sections to read as

follows:

SECTION 13.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of

Section 1, One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($180,000.00) is provided

to the Department of Corrections to defray the expenses associated with

contracts for new prison beds that will become available to the Department

of Corrections during Fiscal Year 2001.

SECTION 14.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of

Sections 1 and 2, funds are made available and may be expended for

salaries associated with the pre-release program.

CONFEREES FOR THE SENATE CONFEREES FOR THE HOUSE

X_____________________________

X___________________________

__

Jack Gordon Charlie Capps, Jr.

X_____________________________

X___________________________



_

__

Robert G. Huggins Linda Coleman

X_____________________________

X___________________________

__

Willie Simmons Randy Mitchell


